# 18348001535

(Requestor's Name)					
(Ad	dress)				
(Ad	dress)				
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	e)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



700012787497

02/21/03-01035--014 \*\*37.75



# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

BJECT: Blessed	Love Enterainment inco	rporated	
	(PROPOSED CORPORAT)	E NAME – <u>MUST INCLU</u>	DE SUFFIX)
sed is an original a  \$70.00  Filing Fee	nd one(1) copy of the article  \$78.75  Filing Fee &  Certificate of  Status	es of incorporation and a  □\$78.75  Filing Fee  & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:	Alix Desulme	nted or typed)	<u>-</u>
	830 NW 133 Street  Address  North Miami, FI 33168		
			_
	City, So 305-685-5874	tate & Zip	-
		anhana numbar	-

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

### NAME ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be:

Blessed Love Entertainment Incorporated

### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 9696 NW 7th Ave Street, Miami Fl 33150

### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To organize entertainment events throughout the state but not limited to other entertainment acvtities.

### ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: **Appointed** 

### ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

The name(s), address(es) and title(s):

Andrew Chin-Director

Elvey Johnson--President

1770 NW 187 Terrace

1770 NW 187 Terrace

Miami, FI 33056

Miami, FI 33056

Mitzie Johnson-Treasurer/Secretary

1770 NW 187 Terrace, Miami, FL 33056

## ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Alix Desulme

830 NW 133 Street

North Miami, Fl 33168

### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Andrew Chin

1770 NW 187 Terrace

Miami, FI 33056

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator